



PT. Trakindo Utama

Gedung TMT 1, Lantai 11-17
Jl. Cilandak KKO No. 1 Jakarta 12560
Tel. (+62-21) 782 2373
Fax. (+62-21) 782 2357, 782 2379
www.trakindo.co.id

Jakarta, 22 May 2023

Ref No. : 0020/OG-EAD/TLS/V/2023

To : Pertamina Hulu Rokan
Subject : Budgetary Price for Mobile Caterpillar Generator sets (Phase 2)
Project : WK Rokan

Dear Sir,

We thank you for the opportunity given to quote Caterpillar product.

We are pleased to propose you the product as follow:

No	Description	Spec	Qty	Price	Total Price
A	BARANG				
1	Portable genset 480V, 500kVA	480V, 500 kVA, 60 Hz	2	4.244.992.000	8.489.984.000
2	Portable genset 480V, 1250 KVA	480V, 1250 kVA, 60 Hz	4	11.536.732.000	46.146.928.000
3	LV ACB 500 KVA Type Test	0.6/1 kV, 65 kA (LV Panel-CB, metering, protection, etc)	2	841.177.000	1.682.354.000
4	LV ACB 1250 KVA Type Test	0.6/1 kV, 65 kA (LV Panel-CB, metering, protection, etc)	4	535.295.000	2.141.180.000
5	MCOS 800A	MCOS 800A	6	310.589.000	1.863.534.000
6	Trafo step up	480V/13800V, 500kVA, 60 Hz, weather proof (outdoor) DYn1	2	529.412.000	1.058.824.000
7	Trafo step up	480V/13800V, 1250kVA, 60 Hz, weather proof (outdoor) DYn1	4	882.353.000	3.529.412.000
8	Fuel tank	15000 liter lengkap dengan oil pump (weather proof/outdoor)	6	185.883.000	1.115.298.000
9	Trailer 40 ft	Tipe 1 (genset & trafo) + Enclosure Genset Silent Type	6	789.412.000	4.736.472.000
10	Trailer 20 ft	Tipe 2 (fuel tank only)	6	441.177.000	2.647.062.000
11	Cable Power LV From Genset to Panel To Trafo	MC-HL XHHW-2 Copper Conductors 0.6/1(1.2) kV 3/C 750 AWG kcmil	6	105.883.000	635.298.000



12	Cable Power MV from Trafo to Panel existing	MC-HL XHHW-2 Copper Conductors 0.6/1(1.2) kV 3/C 750 AWG kcmil	6	235.295.000	1.411.770.000
B	JASA				
1	Engineering and Documentation		6	100.000.000	600.000.000
2	Factory Acceptance Test include Load Bank and Fuel		6	125.000.000	750.000.000
3	Site Acceptance Test		6	125.000.000	750.000.000
4	Commisioning		6	75.000.000	450.000.000
5	Certification and License (COI, SLO, & NIDI)		6	75.000.000	450.000.000
6	Packing and Transportation		6	100.000.000	600.000.000
				TOTAL =	79.058.116.000

Total Price :

DDP Pekanbaru excl VAT	= IDR	79.058.116.000,00
------------------------	-------	-------------------

Supply Conditions :

Delivery Time	12 Months after Down Payment and workable PO.
Validity	30 days
Warranty	12 months after start up and commissioning or 18 months after delivery

Please do not hesitate to contact us for more details and clarification. We look forward to having your response. Thank you for your attention.

Sincerely yours,

Endro Bawono

Manager Account PWS